504271696 03/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4318378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR STEVENR RICHARD SCOTT	03/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTION PRO, INC.
Street Address:	3171 SWETZER ROAD
City:	LOOMIS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15449986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)286-0980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082860980

Email: larrygpatent@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: LARRY GUERNSEY Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 720247

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60795-302801
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY B. GUERNSEY
SIGNATURE:	/Larry B. Guernsey/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

504271696

source=AssignApparatusSigned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041573 FRAME: 0455

Page 1 of 1

Docket No.: 60795-302801

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Steven Richard Scott of Curlew, State of Washington have invented certain utility improvements in **VOLATILE LIQUIDS REFUELING APPARATUS** and executed, respectively, a United States patent application #15/449,986 filed on 3/05/2017,

Whereas, MOTION PRO, INC. having a place of business at 3171 Swetzer Road, Loomis CA, (hereinafter called MOTION PRO), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MOTION PRO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to MOTION PRO, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that MOTION PRO may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by MOTION PRO.

Signed

on 3-14,2017

Steven Richard Scott

PATENT REEL: 041573 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 03/14/2017